LR 252

## ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 252

Introduced by Stuthman, 22.

WHEREAS, the Lindsay Holy Family High School girls' track team won the 2009 Class D State Track and Field Championship; and

WHEREAS, Lindsay Holy Family scored 64.5 points to win the title, outscoring runner-up Humphrey St. Francis by 4.5 points; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Lindsay Holy Family High School girls' track team on winning the 2009 Class D State Track and Field Championship.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Lindsay Holy Family High School girls' track team and their coach, Travis Friesen.